GLASSBORO BOARD OF EDUCATION
GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY

ADOPTION OF TENTATIVE BUDGET
2014-15

A. RESOLVED that the Glasshoro Board of Education includes in the proposed budget the adjustment
for increased costs of health benefits in the amount of $120,633. The additional funds are included in
the base budget and will be used to pay for the additional increases in health benefits

RESOLVED that the Glassboro Board of Education includes in the proposed budget the adjustment
for banked cap in accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-10.3(b). The district has fully exhausted all
eligible statutory spending authority and must increase the base budget in the amount of $369,750
for the purposes of purchasing two school buses due to mandatory retirement of the buses,
Department of Environmental Protection mandated fuel oil remediation on Board of Education
property, and increased costs associated with special education tuition and related special education
services. The District intends to complete said purposes by June 2015,

BE IT RESOLVED that the fentative budget be approved for the 2014-2015 School Year using the
2014-2015 state aid figures and the Secretary to the Board of Education be authorized to submit the
following tentative budget to the Executive County Superintendent of Schools for approval in
accordance with the statutory deadline:

GENERAL SPECIAL DEBT
FUND REVENUES SERVICE TOTAL

2014-15 Total Expenditures 36,169,016 2,241,381 1,800,700 40,211,097

Less: Anticipated Revenues 18,102,406 2,241,381 136,671 20,480,458
Taxes to be Raised 18,066,610 0 1,664,029 19,730,639

And to advertise said tentative budget in the South Jersey Times in accordance with the form
suggested by the State Department of Education and according to law; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a public hearing be held at Glassboro High School on April 30,
2014 at 7:00 p.m. for the purpose of conducting a public hearing on the budget for the 2014-2015
School Year,

WHEREAS, the Glasshoro Board of Education recognizes school staff and Board members will
incur travel expenses related fo and within the scope of their current responsibilities and for travel
that promotes the delivery of instruction or furthers the efficient operation of the school district; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 6A:23B-1.1 et seq. requires Board members to receive approval of these
expenses by a majority of the full voting membership of the Board and staff members to receive prior
approval of these expenses by the Superintendent of Schools and a maJorlty of the full voting
membership of the Board; and



WHEREAS, a Board of Education may establish, for regular district business travel only, an annual
school year threshold of$150 per staff member where prior Board approval shall not be required
unless this annual threshold for a staff member is exceeded in a given school year (July 1 through
June 30); and

WHEREAS, travel and related expenses not in compliance with N.J.A.C. 6A:23B-1.1 et seq., but
deemed by the Board of Education Out of District Travel and Reimbursement Forms; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Education approves all travel not in compliance
with N.J.A.C. 6A:23B-1.1 et seq. as being necessary and unavoidable as noted on the approved Board
of Education Out of District Travel and Reimbursement Forms; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Education approves fravel and related expense
reimbursements in accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:23B-1.2(b), to a maximum expenditure of
$100,000 for all staff and board members.

C. WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 6A:23a:5.2 (a) mandates boards to establish annually prior to budget
preparation, for public relations and each type of professional service a maximum level of spending

for the ensuing school year; and

WHEREAS, the budget includes the following appropriations:

Legal $112,000
Accounting $_33.000
Architect $_12,500
Other Admin Svcs ' $.124,500
Physician Sves $_12.000
Extraordinary Sves $.300,000 '
Prof Dev $200,000

WHEREAS, the Administration needs to notice the board if there arises a need to exceed said maximums,
Upon which the board may adopt a dollar increase in the maximum amount through formal board action;
and

WHEREAS, the Board and Administration wishes to minimize the amount of paperwork involved in this
area;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Glassboro Board of Education establishes maximums
for professional services in the areas listed above at a level of 120% of the amounts listed for the 2014-2015
school year,

3/19/14 3/19/14
Board President Date Board Secretary Date




Glassbhoro School District
Budget Summary
2014-2015 School Year

2013-14 2014-15 $ increase/ % Increase!/

Revenue Budget Budget {Decrease) (Decrease)
Fund Balance Applied 1,621,518 1,205,775 {415,743) -25.6%
Fund Balance Cap Reserve - - - #DIV/0!
Local Levy 17,231,596 18,066,610 835,014 4.8%
State Aid 16,289,036 16,331,116 42,080 0.3%
Additional State Aid - - - #DIV/O|
Extraordinary Aid 100,212 100,212 - 0.0%
Ed Jobs Funds 0 - - #DIV/0l
School Cholce Aid 115,088 122,281 7,193 6.3%
Transportation 50,000 50,000 - 0.0%
Tuition 145,674 145,674 - 0.0%
Tuition {summer) 0 - - #DIV/O!
Interest income 30,000 30,000 - 0.0%
Admissions 10,000 10,000 - 0.0%
Rentals 10,000 10,000 - 0.0%
Medicare Reimb (SEMI) 55,671 47,348 (8,223) -14.8%
Miscellaneous 50,000 50,000 - 0.0%
Total Revenue 35,708,695 36,169,016 460,321 1.3%
Reg Budget Cap - applied 35,799,266

Reg Budget Cap - not applied -

Banked Cap Applied 369,750
Total Budget Cap 36,169,016

Recurring Appropriations (35,969,0186)

Gross Under/(Over) Budget Cap 200,000

Nonrecurring Appropriations {200,000)

Net Under/{Over) Budget Cap

28-Mar-13

BudgetSummary201415



SIFLO-ANTXVYL

%10°¢ OLP0 08 IduIRYIQ
GLeg1% P102-¢£1L02
LBZ9 LS S102-¥1L0Z
% $ JIVI XVL

1629°1% EDCRATA L 850°/22'61$
60¥1L 0% SE6'ZLZ'08L'LS G00'c99'1L$ ARG 143
288%'1% ce6'ZIZ'osL L e50'Pes'LLS Bunelado iU
IV XVL S3jgerey jobpng Jes | Tepusjen

a)ey Xe| Jea) |ooyIS S1L0Z-¥1L0T

5186°1% Z8€'008'161'1$ 0.6°/18'8L$

90EL 0% Z8e'008'161'1$ 16Y'829'L$ 801033 1997
Srih LS 28E°008'161'L A A AR AARN Bugeiado [2isuag
JIVd XV1 Sa[qejey 38bpng Jea) Jepusjed

9ley Xe| Jea) |ooyIs $102-£L02

S10¢-v102 0} ¥10Z-£10Z uosizedwo)) sjey xe| pue Jsbpng pasodoiy

IBINSIg [0095 oioqssels

GL0C-Yi02 AATT XVL

| sbed rLOZIZLIE [eRUaPPUOD S|00YIS dl|ghd 0JOgSSe|D)



SLYLO-AATXVL

SLPLOT U EEE LES PUB B L-CLOT W 664668 J0) UOZIBA 00°6Z%$ 000'052%

wol) Xe], mu.n__moww_ $S0J9) JOj uononpas e Sapnpul wwmn.:m m:_umhmn_O |el=2uasy 2y 00°0Z% OO0.00Nw

9/.'81% £96'/8L%

"SOUBINOIED BY] Uyl pIpNoU S1 joedwl Jesh yids sy 00°61$ 000'051L%

*JLON 00°0LS 000'00L$

AATT XYL
£r0'9eZ3
‘(sanypuadxa)Ans| Xe} [200] 8y} ul paonpal aq Jsnw U0 |
£0°9€Z$  JUII | Aq 3Rl XB) 100Yos GLOZ-F1.0Z BY) @npad 0} JOpIo u|
:9JON s toupny 310N
£6'6% rAN AR 642073 000°052% 89¢56'cS 000'052$
628 62°66% vZ'862'c$ 000°'002% P6'29L'€S 000°'002%
St/$ LE68% 69°650'cS £95°/81% 2£'996'2$ 196'/81$
96°6$ YA 4V 89°CY'ZS 000'051$ LZ'TIETS 000'051%
LB'ES He il ZL'629°LS 0000013 LPLBGLS 000'00LS
ISVIUINI IoUasapgIq Xv1 XvL
ATHINOW "9OAV $10Z-v1.02 $102-£1L0Z

"sajel xe} Bulpuodsenioo pue SeN[eA pasEasse 4o abuel e 51 Buimojio) ay |

Z abey

FIdINYX3

GL0C-¥1L0Z AATT XVL

¥Locerclie

[BJUSPYUOY S|OOYIS l[gNg 0I0GSSED




SLYLO-ANTXVL

850'/2T'6L  0.6'L¥R'SL lejo L
S00'€99°L L6¥'8e9'L 199Q
£50'v9S°LL  wiv'BLZLL [BIBUDD
JesA Jds
| sesziziosr's  Jzec'oos'ier’t so|qeley
j(os0's8) J(os0'ss) | UoZUBA
0Z€'598'6 88.L'9¥t'6 ZET'98Y'6 2301
gLo'zee 066'0€8 L0G'16L 198Q
S0€'€£0'6 86.'G19'8 9Z/'889'8 Jesauag
e
BEO0EL'6L  9/5'C62'8L  $Or'TI6'Q) [ejoL
620'v99'L 086°'199'L £10'G6G'L 199Q
*JLON 0L9'990'8L | 965'LezT'sL | LGYLLELL jesuag
N

Sl-¥102 r1L-€102 €L-ZL0Z

¢ abeg YLOZ/ZLIE [B3UDPLUOD S|O0YOS JNIqNd 0I0gSSEIS



GLASSBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT
Budget Facts
March 12, 2014

2014-15 Major Budget Increases (Decreases)

Special Education Tuition $200,000
(Less IDEA Funding of $107,000)

One-on-One Nurse

(Student returned to district) 37,000
PARCC Testing 45,000
Salaries

(Inclusive of increases and retirements) 336,000
Transportation

(ESC Jointures) 100,000
Workers’ Compensation Insurance 25,000
Health Benefits 14% increase (8%4% budgeted) 313,000

(6 M; 1% = 60K)
Energy Management Contract (74,000)
General Facts

1 cent = $18.76 for tax bill on average assessed home and a reduction of 1 cent
Requires $236,043 in budget cuts.

The drop in ratables has impacted taxes by 1.22 cents which equates to $22. 85 for the
tax bill on the average assessed home.,

Any increase to debi service as a result of a successful bond referendum is not included.



To Be Considered for 2614-15 Budget

Pending State Aid
2/20/14 Administrative Council

HS
Window Shades — 3 rooms Social Studies

Cross Country

IS

Girls Basketball

Bowe
Read 180 Licenses

‘Transportation for After School Read 180

Bullock
#1 3 Aides 3 hours per day
#2 10 Laptops

#3 Projector Bulbs

JHR

3 Classroom Libraries

1 Prometheus Table

Transportation

3 Bus Cameras

$ 1,500

$ 5,000

$ 6,200

$15,000 - $20,000

$ 2,000

$25,000
$10,000

$ 5,000

$ 7,500

$ 6,000



